MIC2564A Micrel
March 2004 1 M0250-031104
Features
• Standard 3-wire serial control data input
• Controls two card slots from one surface mount device
• High-efficiency, low-resistance switches
• 12V supply optional (not required by MIC2564A)
• Current limit and overtemperature shutdown

for 12V VPP output voltage.
20 A VPP OUT Slot A VPP Output.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Lead-Finish
MIC2564A-0BSM –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin SSOP Standard
MIC2564A-1BSM* –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin SSOP Standard
MIC2564A-0BTS –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin TSSOP Standard
MIC2564A-1BTS* –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin TSSOP Standard
MIC2564A-0YTS –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin TSSOP Lead-free
MIC2564A-1YTS* –40∞C to +85∞C 24-pin TSSOP Lead-free
* -1 option: independent VPP OUT and VCC OUT programming
MIC2564A Micrel
March 2004 3 M0250-031104
Electrical Characteristics(4)
VCC3 IN = 3.3V, VCC5 IN = 5.0V, VPP IN = 12V; TA = 25∞C, bold indicates –40∞C £ TA £ +85∞C; unless noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units